MIXTURES WITH REACTED AND ACTIVATED RUBBER FROM
RECYCLED TIRES
Jorge Sousa1, Luís Quaresma2, George Way3,
Francisco Silva4
1 CONSULPAV, LDA, Casais da Serra, Portugal, Jorge.b.sousa@gmail.com
2 Universidade Lusófona de Humanidades e Tecnologias, Lisboa, Portugal, p648@ulusofona.pt
3 CONSULPAV INTERNATIONAL, USA, gway516855@aol.com
4 CONSULPAV, LDA, Casais da Serra, Portugal, francisco.silva@consulpav.com

binders, namely the great elastic behavior imparted by the addition of the reacted and
activated rubber.
The second key objective is put a spotlight on the kinds of specifications that need to be
included in road departments specifications to ensure not only that the RAR placed in the
mix contains properly reacted rubber but also that the rutting resistance; and most particularly
the fatigue resistance of the RAR mixes is properly characterized by requiring four-point
bending beam flexural test results at 500 micro strain, 10 Hz and 20 ⁰C.
Properly designed RAR mixes can have flexural fatigue lives more than 100 times higher
than conventional mixes with highly beneficial cost-effective solutions. Furthermore, the
very high PG grade of these RAR mixes increase the likelihood that the mixes will not be
subjected to permanent deformation.
With the ever present environmental need to reduce carbon footprint; paving solution
mixes with high RAR contents stand out as the likely candidates for widespread applications
on private and public road networks.
9 References
1. AR2000, Asphalt Rubber 2000, The Pavement Material of the 21st Century,
Proceedings, 714 pages, Vilamoura, Portugal, November 14-17, 2000, ISBN: 972-
95240-9-2, www.consulpav.com/ar2000 .
2. AR2003, Asphalt Rubber 2003, Progress Through Flexibility, Proceedings, 742
pages, Brasilia, Brazil, December 1-4, 2003, ISBN 85-903997-1-0, ,
www.consulpav.com/ar2003 .
3. AR2006, Asphalt Rubber 2006, The Road to Success, Proceedings, 985 pages, Palm
Springs, California, October 25-27, 2006, ISBN: 962-405-091-0, ,
4. AR2009, Asphalt Rubber 2009, Road to Sustainability, Proceedings, 994 pages,
Nanjing, China, 2th to 4th, November, 2009, 994 pages, ISBN: 978-988-18681-1-4, ,
www.consulpav.com/ar2009 .
5. AR2012, Asphalt Rubber 2012, Roads of the Future, Proceedings, 959 pages,
Munich, Germany, October 23rd – 26th, 2012. ISBN 978-989-20-3255-9, ,
www.consulpav.com/ar2012 .
6. RAR2015, Rubberized Asphalt – Asphalt Rubber 2015, Proceedings, 784 pages, Las
Vegas, USA, October 4rd – 7th, 2015. ISBN 978-989-20-5949-5,